Carbon and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, numbered in the plan or plot thereof forty (40) containing in front or breadth on said
East Fell Street thirty (30) feet and extending of that Southwardly between parallel lines at right angles to said East Fell Street one
hundred twenty-five (125) feet to a twenty (20) feet wide alley.

BOUNDED Northwardly by said East Fell Street, Eastwardly by lot numbered forty-two (42), Southwardly by said alley and
Westwardly by lot numbered thirty­ eight (38).

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND